## ORDINANCE NO. 2019-

## **AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-08**

WHEREAS, the Common Council has previously adopted a Salary Ordinance pertaining to all employees for the calendar year 2019;

WHEREAS, the City operated a water utility and intends to hire an Operator for said utility;

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it in the best interest of the City of Rockport, Indiana to amend its ordinance concerning salaries for the year 2019 to include the salary for a Water Utility Operator.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Common Council City of Rockport, Indiana, that Ordinance No. 2018-8 shall be amended in part as follows:

SECTION ONE:

XX7 A CONTENTS TOTALE YOUX7

 $T_{1}^{\prime}$ 

## **GENERAL FUND**

WATER UTILITY	
SALARY OF MAYOR – BASE PAY	\$ 514.21 BI-WEEKLY
SALARY OF AMYOR (WITHOUT PERF =3%)	\$ 529.63 BI-WEEKLY
SALARY OF CLERK-TREASURER – BASE PAY	\$ 493.91 BI WEEKLY
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER( WITHOUT PERF +3%)	\$ 509.73 BI-WEEKLY
COMMON COUNCIL	\$ 98.05 MONTHLY
CITY ATTORNEY	\$ 509.84 MONTHLY
CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY	\$ 509.84 MONTHLY
ASST CLERK TREASURER	\$ 6.80 PER HOUR
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST	\$ 5.91 PER HOUR
UTILITY CLERK	\$ 7.69 PER HOUR
JANITORIAL	\$ 6.39 PER HOUR
WATER UTILITY OPERATOR	\$ 14.46 PER HOUR

SECTION TWO. All other provisions of Ordinance No. 2018-8 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION THREE. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and publication pursuant to Indiana law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana on this 12 H day of March, 2019.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

Donna Lashley

Ferman Yearby, III

Roxánna Decker

Connie L. Hargis

<u>Jac Carpe</u> Joe Carpenter

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 12 H day of March, 2019 at 4234 P.M.

Susie Roberts, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved and signed by me this  $\frac{12 H_{1}}{43 + 3 + 3}$ 

\_ day of March, 2019 at <u>4.34</u> P.M.

GayAnn Harney, Mayor City of Rockport, Indiana